EXAMINATION RESULTS 2020

Year 13 A LEVEL & pre-U 2020

@ The Purcell School

for Jounyg musicians

Pre-U

D1 D2
(a*+) (a%)

D3
(a)

M1
(a/b)

M2
(b)

M3
(c)

P1
(c/d)

P2
(d)

P3
(e)

Music (38 entries)
Philosophy &
Theology (5
entries)

2 13
1

16
1

5
1

2
2

A level subjects

entries

A*

Music Technology
Art

Biology

English Literature
French

German

History
Mathematics
Photography
Physics

12

w o

BN O OO O

=N RN R

N

W = W Ww

H W kR = Ww®

= = = ND

A Level statistics
including

pre-U equivalents in

2018

2020

2019

2018

2017

2016

2015

2014

Percentage A* +A
Percentage A* - B
Percentage A* - E

63%
79%
100%

49%
63%
95%

50%
1%
100%

29%
60%
99%

26%
59%
98%

42%
2%
100%

31%
55%
96%

Year 12 AS LEVEL 2019

Subject

entries

Biology
Physics




YEAR 11 students’ GCSE & IGCSE RESULTS 2020

number grades entries 9(*) 8(*/a) 7(a) 6(b) 5(b/c) 4(c) 3(d) 2(e)
letter grades entries A* A B (of D E
Music*t 25 18 7
Music 1 1
English (1st Language)t 25 8 11 6
English Literaturet 15 5 8 2
English (2" Lang.)* t 2 1 1
Drama 8 1 4 3
French 8 3 3 2
German 8 2 4 1 1
Art 10 2 4 3 1
History 15 5 5 2 1 2
Science (double award)t 22 (44) 11 9 14 9 1
Biologyt 2 1 1
Chemistryt 2 1 1
Physicst 4 1 2 1
Mathematics 27 5 5 5 3 7 2
* Taken in Year 10 (2018) 1 IGCSE
GCSE / IGCSE stats. 2020 2019 2018 2017 2016 2015 2014
Percentage A*-A[9-7 85% 52% 62% 47% 56% 61% 61%
PercentageA*-B/9-5 96% 82% 87% 73% 80% 83% 87%
PercentageA*-C/9-4 99% 93% 98% 88% 92% 96% 94%
YEAR 10 & 9 students’ GCSE & IGCSE RESULTS 2020
number grades entries 9(*) 8(*/a) 7(a) 6(b) 5(b/c) 4(c) 3(d)
letter grades entries A* A B (of D
Musict 30 22 8
TIGCSE
CR August 2020



