

EXAMINATION RESULTS 2020

Year 13 A LEVEL & pre-U 2020

Pre-U	D1 (a*+)	D2 (a*)	D3 (a)	M1 (a/b)	M2 (b)	M3 (c)	P1 (c/d)	P2 (d)	P3 (e)
Music (38 entries)	2	13	16	(a/b)	2	(C)	(c/u)	(u)	(6)
Philosophy &	2	1	1	1	2				
Theology (5									
entries)									

A level subjects	entries	A*	Α	В	С	D	Е
Music Technology	12	1	2	3	3	2	1
Art	6	2	2	1		1	
Biology	3	1		1		1	
English Literature	10	2	3	3	1	1	
French	6	1	3	1			1
German	5		1		1	2	1
History	6	1	3		1		1
Mathematics	9	4		1	4		
Photography	2			2			
Physics	4	1	1	1		1	

A Level statistics including pre-U equivalents in 2018	2020	2019	2018	2017	2016	2015	2014
Percentage A* + A	63%	49%	50%	29%	26%	42%	31%
Percentage A* - B	79 %	63%	71%	60%	59%	72%	55%
Percentage A* - E	100%	95%	100%	99%	98%	100%	96%

Year 12 AS LEVEL 2019

Subject	entries	Α	В	С	D	E
Biology	5	1	1	3		
Physics	7	4	3			

YEAR 11 students' GCSE & IGCSE RESULTS 2020

number grades	entries	9(*)	8(*/a)	7(a)	6(b)	5(b/c)	4(c)	3(d)	2(e)
letter grades	entries	A*		Α	В		С	D	E
Music*†	25	18		7					
Music	1			1					
English (1st Language)†	25	8		11	6				
English Literature†	15	5		8	2				
English (2 nd Lang.)* †	2				1		1		
Drama	8			1	4	3			
French	8	3	3	2					
German	8	2	4	1		1			
Art	10	2	4		3		1		
History	15	5	5	2	1	2			
Science (double award)†	22 (44)	11	9	14	9	1			
Biology†	2	1				1			
Chemistry†	2	1					1		
Physics†	4	1					2	1	
Mathematics	27	5	5	5	3	7	2		

^{*} Taken in Year 10 (2018)

† IGCSE

GCSE / IGCSE stats.	2020	2019	2018	2017	2016	2015	2014
Percentage A* - A / 9 - 7	85%	52%	62%	47%	56%	61%	61%
Percentage A* - B / 9 - 5	96%	82%	87%	73%	80%	83%	87%
Percentage A* - C / 9 - 4	99%	93%	98%	88%	92%	96%	94%

YEAR 10 & 9 students' GCSE & IGCSE RESULTS 2020

number grades	entries	9(*)	8(*/a)	7(a)	6(b)	5(b/c)	4(c)	3(d)
letter grades	entries	A*		A	В		С	D
Music†	30	22		8				

† IGCSE

CR August 2020